AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Renewal Murphy Tractor & Equipment Company, Inc.

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Murphy Tractor & Equipment Company, Inc., 6100 Arbor Road, Lincoln, NE 68517 (hereinafter "Contractor") and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated August 5, 2014 executed under City Executive Order No. 87381, and County Contract C-14-0401, dated August 12, 2014 for Annual Requirements - Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair, Bid No. 14-160, which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is August 12, 2014 through August 11, 2015, with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Executive Order No. 88550, executed by the City on August 24, 2015, and by County Contract C-15-0428 executed by the County Board on September 1, 2015, to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from August 12, 2015 through August 11, 2016;

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by City Executive Order No. 89707, executed by the City on August 16, 2016, and by County Contract C-16-0431 executed by the County Board on August 9, 2016, to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from August 12, 2016 through August 11, 2017;

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning August 12, 2017 through August 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the contract to allow the repairing of equipment up to \$50,000 per repair. (If over \$25,000 an Executive Order will be required and if over \$20,000 County Board approval.)

WHEREAS, "Contracted Vendors" shall mean all vendors who contract or who have contracted with the City pursuant to Bid No. 14-160 for Annual Requirements - Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair; and

WHEREAS, "Contracts" shall mean the collective contracts entered into between the City and the Contracted Vendors pursuant to Bid No. 14-160 for Annual Requirements - Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair, including all amendments thereto; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln Public Works and Utilities Department for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$760,000.00 for Contracts without approval by the City of Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County Department for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$115,000.00 for Contracts without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City E.O. 87381 and County Contract C-14-0401, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning August 12, 2017 through August 11, 2018.
- 2) The parties hereby amend the contract to allow the repairing of equipment up to \$50,000 per repair. (If over \$25,000 an Executive Order will be required and if over \$20,000 County Board approval.)
- "Contracted Vendors" shall mean all vendors who contract or who have contracted with the City pursuant to Bid No. 14-160 for Annual Requirements - Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair.
- 4) "Contracts" shall mean the collective contracts entered into between the City and the Contracted Vendors pursuant to Bid No. 14-160 for Annual Requirements - Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair, including all amendments thereto.
- 5) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln Public Works and Utilities Department for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$760,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln.
- 6) The expenditures for Lancaster County Department for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$115,000.00 for Contracts without approval by the Lancaster County Board.
- 7) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page City of Lincoln Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Renewal Murphy Tractor & Equipment Company, Inc.

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508 Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Mardy Tractor of Equipment
By: (Please Sign)	Re with
By: (Please Print)	Dauglas W. Jacobson
Title:	Product Support Monager
Company Address:	6/00 Arbur Rd Lincon NE 68517
Company Phone & Fax:	P- 402 467-1300 F 402 467-1927
E-Mail Address:	djacobson @ Marphytractor. Com
Date:	7-27-2017
Contact Person for Orders or Service	Mike Trantman
Contact Phone Number:	402 467-1300

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Renewal Murphy Tractor & Equipment Company, Inc.

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

Chris Beutler, Mayor

Approved by Executive Order No._____

dated _____

Tracking No. 17070082

C-17-0649

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Renewal Murphy Tractor & Equipment Company, Inc.

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated _____



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/14/2016

	S CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MA TIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIV OW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSUR RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN ORTANT: If the certificate holder is terms and conditions of the policy,	ELY C ANCI D THE an AE certai	DR NE DOE CER DITIC	GATIVELY S NOT CO TIFICATE NAL INSU cies may r		TUTE A CONT	RACT BETW	EEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S		HORIZED			
the	certificate holder in lieu of such end	orsen	nent(s)).		ACT							
PRODUCER Sentry Insurance Company 1800 North Point Drive					PHON	CONTACT NAME: Sentry Customer Service PHONE FAX Nume FAX							
					HONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800-473-6879 (A/C, No): 688-533-7827								
Steve	ns Point, WI 54481				ADDR	ESS: businessprod	ucts_ssdo@sentry R(S) AFFORDING			NAIC #			
					INSUE	INSURE IER A : SENTRY SE				21180			
INSURED					INSURER B :								
MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIP CO INC				INSURER C :									
5375 N DEERE RD PARK CITY, KS 67219					INSURER D :								
						INSURER E :							
201	ERAGES CERTIFIC	ATE N	IIMR	-B · 0127		<u>166 F :</u>	R	EVISION NUMBER:					
THIS INDI CER EXC	B IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES C CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU TIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE LUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	F INS	URANC INT, TE I, THE	E LISTED E ERM OR CO INSURANCI S SHOWN N	ONDITIC E AFFC MAY HA	ON OF ANY CO ORDED BY THE VE BEEN REDUC	POLICIES DE POLICIES DE CED BY PAID CL POLICY EXP	SCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	1 30 99	กเบก เกเจ			
INSR LTR		INSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NU	MBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		\$ 500				
								EACH OCCURRENCE					
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 100,000				
А		х		24-30238-	-01	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 500,000				
~								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 1,500,000				
								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 1,500,000				
									\$				
	OTHER:							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 500				
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS			24-30238-1				<u>(Ea accident)</u> BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$				
						01/01/2017	01/01/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$				
A								PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$				
			ļ						\$				
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		1		3-01 01		01/01/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,	,000,000			
A	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			24-30238		01/01/2017		AGGREGATE	\$ 30,000,000				
	DED RETENTION \$							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 30,000,000				
	WORKERS COMPENSATION		1					X PER OTH- STATUTE ER					
Δ	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			24-30238-02		01/01/2017	01/01/2018	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,000				
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,000				
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 50	0,000			
1	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VE r to attached	HICLES	(ACOF	ID 101, Additio	onal Rei	narks Schedule, m	ay be attached if	more space is required}					
CF	RTIFICATE HOLDER					CANCEI	LATION						
CITY COU LAN BUIL 440 SUI	OF LINCOLN, LANCASTER INTY AND CITY OF LINCOLN/ CASTER COUNTY PUBLIC DING COMMISSION SOUTH ATN STREET TE 200 SOUTHWEST WING COLN, NE 68508					ACCORDA	IRATION DAT	BOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA TE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BI E POLICY PROVISIONS.	NCELLE E DELM	D BEFORE VERED IN			
243	DRD 25 (2014/01) D238 0127 D0001 0000000161 16350 0 N			RD name a 3615-4A90-8C	and lo	ge 1 of 2 go are register 2616DAE11		14 ACORD CORPORATION. A		s reserved 12/14/2010			



GENERAL LIABILITY DECLARATIONS

POLICY NUMBER 24-30238-01

NAME INSURED: MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIP CO INC

ADDITIONAL INSURED SCHEDULE

The following information is required to complete the accompanying additional insured endorsement which forms a part of the Named Insured's COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART.

ADDITIONAL INSURED

EFFECTIVE ENDORSEMENT

CITY OF LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY AND CITY OF LINCOLN/ LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 440 SOUTH 8TH STREET	CG 2	0 10	04	13	JANUARY JANUARY	
SUITE 200 SOUTHWEST WING LINCOLN, NE 68508						
(CERTIFICATE NUMBER 0127)						

LOCATION(S) OF COVERED OPERATIONS

ALL LOCATIONS

FOR ENDORSEMENT TEXT, SEE OVER.

CG 89 01 11 85 (MECH)

MUR 24-30238-01 40 171 12-13-2016 (000 0127)

POLICY NUMBER:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 10 04 13

C. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- 2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.